DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK



This is to certify that

BIG BLACK DOG LLC /Robin Clark

Located at

6 WELCH ST, Peaks Island

PERMIT ID: 2013-00228

ISSUE DATE: 05/30/2013

CBL: 084 O003001

has permission to Repair/Rebuild South Pier, including walkway, ramp & float.

provided that the person or persons, firm or corporation accepting this permit shall comply with all of the provisions of the Statues of Maine and of the Ordinances of the City of Portland regulating the construction, maintenance and use of the buildings and structures, and of the application on file in the department.

Notification of inspection and written permission procured before this building or part thereof is lathed or otherwise clsoed-in. 48 HOUR NOTICE IS REQUIRED.

A final inspection must be completed by owner before this building or part thereof is occupied. If a certificate of occupancy is required, it must be procured prior to occupancy.

/s/ Ben Wallace Jr

/s/ Jeanie Bourke

Fire Official

Building Official

THIS CARD MUST BE POSTED ON THE STREET SIDE OF THE PROPERTY THERE IS A PENALTY FOR REMOVING THIS CARD

Approved Property Use - Zoning

Building Inspections

Fire Department

BUILDING PERMIT INSPECTION PROCEDURES Please call 874-8703 (ONLY)

or email: buildinginspections@portlandmaine.gov

With the issuance of this permit, the owner, builder or their designee is required to provide adequate notice to the city of Portland Inspections Services for the following inspections. Appointments must be requested 48 to 72 hours in advance of the required inspection. The inspection date will need to be confirmed by this office.

- Please read the conditions of approval that is attached to this permit!! Contact this office if you have any questions.
- Permits expire in 6 months. If the project is not started or ceases for 6 months.
- If the inspection requirements are not followed as stated below additional fees may be incurred due to the issuance of a "Stop Work Order" and subsequent release to continue.
- Per Section 107.3.1 of the Maine Uniform Building and Energy Code (MUBEC). One set of printed approved stamped construction documents shall be kept at the site of work and shall be open to inspection by building officials.

REQUIRED INSPECTIONS:

Final - Commercial

Final - Fire

The project cannot move to the next phase prior to the required inspection and approval to continue, REGARDLESS OF THE NOTICE OF CIRCUMSTANCES.

IF THE PERMIT REQUIRES A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY, IT MUST BE PAID FOR AND ISSUED TO THE OWNER OR DESIGNEE BEFORE THE SPACE MAY BE OCCUPIED.

City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit		Permit No:	Date Applied For:	CBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-871		2013-00228	02/04/2013	084 Q003001
Proposed Use:	Proposed	Project Description:		
Commercial Dock	Repair/	Rebuild South Pier	; including walkway	, ramp & float.
Dept: Zoning Status: Approved w/Conditions Rev Note: Conditions: 1) This permit is being approved on the basis of plans submitted. Any work.		Ann Machado ions shall require a		Ok to Issue: 🗹
Dept: Building Status: Approved w/Conditions Rev Note: Conditions: 1) Permit approved based upon information provided by the applicant requires separate review and approval prior to work.		Jeanie Bourke gn professional. An		Ok to Issue: 🗹
	viewer:	Ben Wallace Jr	Approval Da	te: 03/11/2013 Ok to Issue: ✓
 Approval is granted contingent upon conditions set forth in letter d Esq. and marked "Exhibit 9" and also plan marked "PFD Amended As you are aware, your proposed pier will be adjacent to the public I am writing to approve the landing with the following conditions: The distance between floats at the nearest points shall be at least That consideration be maded to increase this distance if possible 	d 6-8-11. c float, s	" pecifically the land (See amended dra	ling we use for emer	gency response.
Dept: DRC Status: Approved w/Conditions Rev Note: Conditions:	riewer:	Philip DiPierro	Approval Da	tte: 05/24/2013 Ok to Issue: ✓

 Planning & Urban Development Department Jeff Levine, AICP, Director

Planning Division Alexander Jaegerman, FAICP, Director May 20, 2013

Big Black Dog, LLC Robin Clark 2 Welch Street, P.O. Box 69 Portland, Maine 04108

Project Name: Maintenance Repairs to Existing Wood Pier

Project ID:2013-099 Address:6 Welch Street CBL: 084 Q 003001

Applicant:Big Black Dog, LLC - Robin Clark

Planner: Philip DiPierro

Dear Ms. Clark:

On May 20, 2013, the Planning Authority approved with conditions a Level I: Site Alteration site plan for the Maintenance Repairs to an Existing Wood Pier project at 6 Welch Street, Peaks Island that includes repairing/rebuilding portions of the south pier including the walkway, ramp, and float. The decision is based upon the application received April 17, 2013 as submitted by Big Black Dog, LLC – Robin Clark, and prepared by Owen Haskell, Inc., and the survey/site plan dated April 15, 2013. The proposal was reviewed for conformance with the standards of Portland's site plan ordinance.

SITE PLAN REVIEW

The Planning Authority found the plan is in conformance with the Site Plan Standards of the Land Use Code subject to the following condition(s) of approval:

1.A building permit is required, and must be obtained from the Code Enforcement and Inspections office prior to starting any work.

The approval is based on the submitted site plan. If you need to make any modifications to the approved site plan, you must submit a revised site plan for staff review and approval.

STANDARD CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL

Please note the following standard conditions of approval and requirements for all approved site plans:

- 1.Develop Site According to Plan The site shall be developed and maintained as depicted on the site plan and in the written submission of the applicant. Modification of any approved site plan or alteration of a parcel which was the subject of site plan approval after May 20, 1974, shall require the prior approval of a revised site plan by the Planning Board or Planning Authority pursuant to the terms of Chapter 14, Land Use, of the Portland City Code.
- 2. Separate Building Permits Are Required This approval does not constitute approval of building plans, which must be reviewed and approved by the City of Portland's Inspection Division.
- 3.Site Plan Expiration The site plan approval will be deemed to have expired unless work has commenced within one (1) year of the approval or within a time period up to three (3) years from the approval date as agreed upon in writing by the City and the applicant. Requests to extend approvals must be received before the one (1) year expiration date.
- 4.Department of Public Services Permits If work will occur within the public right-of-way such as utilities, curb, sidewalk and driveway construction, a street opening permit(s) is required for your site. Please contact Carol Merritt at 874-8300, ext. 8828. (Only excavators licensed by the City of Portland are eligible.)

The Development Review Coordinator must be notified five (5) working days prior to the date required for final site inspection. The Development Review Coordinator can be reached at the Planning Division at 874-8632. All site plan requirements must be completed and approved by the Development Review Coordinator prior to issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy. Please schedule any property closing with these requirements in mind.

If there are any questions, please contact Philip DiPierro at (207) 874-8632.

Sincerely,

Alexander Jaegerman Planning Division Director

cc

Jeff Levine, AICP, Director of Planning and Urban Development

Alexander Jaegerman, Planning Division Director

Barbara Barhydt, Development Review Services Manager

Philip DiPierro, Planner/Development Review Coordinator, Planning

Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator, Inspections Division

Tammy Munson, Inspection Division Director

Lannie Dobson, Administration, Inspections Division

Gayle Guertin, Administration, Inspections Division

Michael Bobinsky, Public Services Director

Katherine Earley, Engineering Services Manager, Public Services

Bill Clark, Project Engineer, Public Services

David Margolis-Pineo, Deputy City Engineer, Public Services

Doug Roncarati, Stormwater Coordinator, Public Services

Greg Vining, Associate Engineer, Public Services

Michelle Sweeney, Associate Engineer

John Low, Associate Engineer, Public Services

Rhonda Zazzara, Field Inspection Coordinator, Public Services

Mike Farmer, Project Engineer, Public Services

Jane Ward, Administration, Public Services

Jeff Tarling, City Arborist, Public Services

Jeremiah Bartlett, Public Services

Captain Chris Pirone, Fire Department

Thomas Errico, P.E., TY Lin Associates

David Senus, P.E., Woodard and Curran

Rick Blackburn, Assessor's Department

Approval Letter File